

DOUZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR61421

1

JOHN ABBOTT

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 30<u>4-558-2544</u>

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY COMPANY 1961 GRAND RIVER AVE. DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MOUNT OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER P ONE MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 304-442-7216 25185

DATE PR		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04 BID OPENING DAT	<u> </u>	2000	5.75		
	34333333333333333333333333333333333333		BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
001		Ea :	 1 65-85	- Control of the Cont	,
OOT	2	PA]		
	STEAM COOKER	<u>_</u>	(1) STEAMER	13,993.00	13,993.00
	PIEM COOKER	P	(2) KETTLE	22,192.00	44,384.00
	ļ				
	CONTRACT TO	PROVIDE CO	MERCIAL KITCHEN	STEAMERS AND	
	TILTING KETT	LES. INCLU	ING INSTALLATION	FOR THE MT	
	OLIVE CORREC	TIONAL CENT	TER, MT. OLIVE, V	V. PER THE	
	SPECIFICATIO			,	en e
	ALL REQUIREM	ENTS LISTE	IN THE ATTACHE	SPECIFICATIONS	
	ARE TO BE BI	p; brand ai	ND MODEL NUMBERS	LISTED ARE	
	THE MINIMUM	\$TANDARD OF	QUALITY ACCEPTA	BLE - BIDDERS	
	SHALL INCLUD	e an equal	OR SUPERIOR PROD	UCT AS LISTED.	act.
				·	
	INSTALLATION	SET UP, 8	TESTING IS REQU	JIRED.	
•	REMOVAL OF T	E OLD EQU	PMENT IS THE RES	PONSIBILITY	TECEIVED
	THE SUCCE	SEUL VENDO	R. THE OLD EQUIE	لينها المسالم المسالم المسالم المساحدة	a time the second of the second
	FACILITY.	PESIGNATED	STORAGE AREA WIT		
	faciliti.			2904	JM 16 A 10: 23
	EXHIBIT 5			AIR	CHASING DIVISION
					STATE OF WV
	WEST VIRGINIA	CODE 21-1	D-5 PROVIDES THA	T: ANY SOLICITA-	
	TION FOR A PU	BLIC IMPRO	VEMENT CONSTRUCT	TON CONTRACT	
	REQUIRES EACH	VENDOR TH	AT SUBMITS A BID	FOR THE WORK T	
	\$UBMIT AT THE	SAME TIME	: AN AFFIDAVIT OF	COMPLIANCE WITH	
	THE BID. THE	ENCLOSED I	RUG-FREE WORKPLA	CE AFFIDAVIT	
	MUST BE SIGNE	D AND SUBN	IITTED WITH THE B	ID ÅS EVIDENCE	
	ΦF THE VENDOR	'S COMPLIA	NCE WITH THE PRO	VISIONS OF ARTI-	
	CLE 1D, CHAPT	TER 21 OF 1	HE WEST VIRGINIA	CODE. FAILURE	
	TO SUBMIT THE	SIGNED DR	UG-FREE WORKPLAC	E AFFIDAVIT WIT	
SNATURE 1	$\sim \sim \sim$	SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
	xell >	gref		13-962-9176 DATE	6/15/09
VICE P	RESIDENT FE	38-19451			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	יעבאסספי



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

1961 GRAND RIVER AVE.

DETROIT, MICHIGAN

GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

48226

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER COR61421 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
MOUNT OLIVE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER

ONE MOUNTAINSIDE WAY
MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

304-442-7216

DATE PRINTED	. [TER	MS OF SAL	Œ	SHIP	VIA.		FOB		FREIGHT	TERMS
06/04/20	009										
BID OPENING DATE:	0	6/16/2	2009			BID (OPENIN	3 TIME	01	;30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ΠY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMO	JNT
do t	רדמ מו	CITTAT	דיי עיר כד	TT 177 T 1	N DISQUAL	T 13T (13 19 T)	har on	TITCHE DED			
, <u>† 1</u>	IR DID	SHALL	u Kasi	her T	N DISCOUR	TLTCALTO	DIN OF 2	OCH BID	'•	1	
DIA.	TICE '	TO PRO	CEED	TH	S CONTRA	CT IS TO	BE PI	ERFORMED	ì		
1				1 1	S AFTER T						
					THERWISE :					-	ĺ
					R WILL BE				•		
PR	OCEED	-	ļ		-		,				
					CTOR OF					**************************************	
					NTRACT II					AMERICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	
					RIOR QUA					ĺ	
					OF THE				[*]		
1	RE IN			11 11 011	, 01 12123 1	JAD PART	COIVII	A. N., or all		ļ	
			-			1					
WA	GE RA	res: 🕇	HE CO	NTRA	TOR OR SU	JBCONTRA	CTOR S	HALL PA	Y	A.	
					DEPARTMEN				AGE		
					R FAYETTI						
To.	WEST	VIRG	NIA ¢	CODE 2	1-5A, ET,	SEQ.	PREVAI	LING			
WA	GE RAT	res at	PLY T	O THI	S PROJECT	r)					
· .	י. די ידי רוווידי יא צי	TITONT.	70 70 70 7	TO THE PARTY OF	TENERAL MARKET			77077 070			
1 I		1	ſ	I	ENCES MAI	I					
					CONTAINEI						
					ITUTE OF						}
1					RACT ARE						
		Ţ							•]		
WOI	RKERS'	COMP	ENSAT	'ION:	VENDOR I	S REQUI	RED TO	PROVIDI	. .	•	
A (CERTIF	'ICAT#	FRON	WORK	ERS' COME	PENSATIÓ	N IF S	UCCESSFU	JL.		
1		3		HECKE	D BELOW W	ILL BE	a requ	IREMENT		,	
PF	THIS	CONTR	ACT:			ţ					
	ע} דאזר	URANC	r. d	HOGE	SFUL VEND	יטס ממאדן	ד. ביודם ד	אספת שפטי	\ _E		
I F	- ,			3	SFUL VENL IABILITY	1			ノ エ		}
1 1		OF		1	UNLESS OI	1					
177	~ Z				ERSE SIDE FOR TO						
SIGNATURE	zed		FE	-1		TELEPHONE	13-962-	9176	DATE	6/15/09	
TITLE			8	(01				L	VGES.	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
VICE PRESI	LDENT			194515	/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u></u>				



RFQ COPY

DETROIT, MICHIGAN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER COR61421

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT \$04-558-2544

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MOUNT OLIVE CORRECTIONAL GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY COMPANY CENTER 1961 GRAND RIVER AVE. 48226

ONE MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

304-442-7216

Charles and control of the control o	VTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F .	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
06/04/ BID OPENING DATE		 06/16/2	2000			DTD /	DPENING	TTMT	01	. 2 A DM	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	QUA		uop {	CAT			10.000.000.000.000.		W.		
LINE	GUA	VIIIV	UUP	CAT. NO	ITEM.NU	Widch	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	ļ					`					Ì
					MUNIMUM	AMOUNT (ÞF INSUF	RANCE			
	COVERA	JE REQU	JIRED	IS \$	250,000.						1
			. Drai		TIN % \$T/~TI	andanaa					
					JRANCE: ERS RISK						
P					F OF THE						
The state of the s		J21.1 1.1.9%	1	, _00	01 1111			ONTIGIC	-		
***************************************	(XX) BO	ONDs:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE T	OTAL AM	OUNT OF	7		
					STATE OF						
***	₹	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	AS A BI	į	i .				
					SH A PER						
	3			1	OF THE A		ſ				
					REDIT, O				л,		
					AUTHORIZ				ਤਿਸ਼ਾ		
					A LETT						į
					ONLY BE				İ		-
WALLERSTON					AL OR BU				j		
					THE 5% B		PERFOR	MANCE			
-	BOND, C	OK PARO	R AND	MATE	RIAL BON	υ.					
) MZ	TNTENA	NCE B	OMD	A TWO () VEAR	ΜΑΤΝΤΈΝ	ANCE BO	NID		
					STEM WIL				141		
	THE SUC	3							1		
									}		ĺ
	REV. 11	./00									
		}				İ	-	.	.		
	EXHIBIT	, ,				1					
	#212121023	,				.					
	фоместі	C ALUN	MUNI	GLAS	S & STEEI	IN PUB	LIC WOR	KS	ļ	•	-
	PROJECT	'S		-							
, '	1, , , , , ,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	5,774,01	£ 2-4-44 but was # # was		3 N 3		1		
	i	;			VIRGINIA P CONSTRI			•			-
	ALTERAT	1			R CONSTRU ROVEMENT	- H			<i>'</i>		
				- 1	ERSE SIDE FOR T			<u> </u>			
SIGNATURE	nead			J.	yezere apartatapa estjat ist det an angri tir.	TELEPHONE		5	TE	C /1 E /00	4
TITLE			V Z	101=1			13-962-91			6/15/09 TO BE NOTED ABOVE	-
	RESIDENT			194515	NAME AND	**************************************					اً



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61421

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT B04-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MOUNT OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY COMPANY 1961 GRAND RIVER AVE. ONE MOUNTAINSIDE WAY DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 MT. OLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7216 FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS

06/04/2009 **BID OPENING DATE** 06/16/2009 OPENING TIME BID 01:30PM UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY PUBLIC WORKS! WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM! GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL ABOR SURPLU\$ AREA", A\$ DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE provisions, the spending officer of the spending unit DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 SEPREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 313-962-9176 6/15/09 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 38-1945157

WILEY DESCHAPING TO BEO INSEDLYIVE AND PUDBESS IN SPACE ABOVE I ABELED JENDOD.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SHIP VIA

COR61421

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT \$04-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY COMPANY 1961 GRAND RIVER AVE. DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

TERMS OF SALE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MOUNT OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ONE MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7216

FO.B

06/04/200					
BID OPENING DATE:	06/16/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPAICE	AMOUNT
3 1	ICE FOR I JECT ADDE	1 1	acknowledgement (OF CONSTRUCTION	
to	ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY SI ING SCHEDULE IN I DDENDA FOR STATE	1	
AND AND PUR SEN	A LIST O SPECIFIC LIST SHA CHASING D D A COPY	F ALL PART ATIONS FOR LL BE FORW IVISION.	TES THAT HAVE PRO THE PROJECT. THE ARDED TO THE BUYN THE ARCHITECT/ENC ENDUM TO THE STATE	E ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE SINEER SHALL ALSO	
INT OPE BUY	ERESTED P. NING DATE	ARTIES AND ANY ADD: FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM IF NECESSARY, I ENDUM SHOULD BE I (14) DAYS PRIOR :	EXTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE	
BID DIV THA SHA EXC	DERS AND ISION. T APPLY LL ALSO A EPTION MA E PURPOSE	SUBMITTED THE SAME TO THE (PPLY TO AN Y BE FOR AD	TO THE STATI RULES AND REC PRIGINAL BIDDING ADDENDUM DOCUMEN	ULATIONS DOCUMENT THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR THE	
REV	. 11/96				
Ехн	IBIT 10	A SEE BE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTTIONS:	
SIGNATURE COLOR	//] 	= 7	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	/ J ==	EIN		313-962-9176	6/15/09
VICE PRESI	SENT	38-19451		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SHIP VIA

COR61421

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DETROIT, MICHIGAN

GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY COMPANY 1961 GRAND RIVER AVE. 48226

TERMS OF SALE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MOUNT OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER ONE MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7216

FOR

06/04/2009 **BID OPENING DATE** 06/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS!: NONE . NO. 1 MО. 1NO.3 NO. 4 MO. 5 UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY bral discussion held between vendor's representatives ND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY COMPANY JUNE 15, 2009 11/96 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 313-962-9176 6/15/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 38-1945157



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

COR61421

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE, TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE 7

FREIGHT TERMS

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY

GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY COMPANY 1961 GRAND RIVER AVE. DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
MOUNT OLIVE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
ONE MOUNTAINSIDE WAY
MT. OLIVE, WV
25185 304-442-7216

06/04/2			····							
BID OPENING DATE:	anaena anaena anaena	06/16/:	2009	1925/1000/000/000		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	IUMBER	UI	VIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THE WES	ST VIR	FINTA		PLICABLE E CODE,	LAW PURCHASI	NG DIVI:	SION RUI	LES	
	AND REG	GULATIO EQUEST ON IS T	DNS, FOR	IT QUA 'ATOUG	HE INFOR	MATION P SUED BY ' GOVERNI	ROVIDED	IN		
	****	THIS	IS T	IE ENI	OF RFQ	COR61	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	*** TOT!	AL: 58,	377.00
				The second secon						
				TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TETET TE						
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	(DITIONS			
SIGNATURE	22	72	-01			TELEPHONE	313-962-9	3176	6/15/0	9
VICE PRE	SIDENT	FEI	N (38-	19451	57				GES TO BE NO	

STEAMER, CONVECTION, GAS, FLOOR MODEL

Convection Steamer, gas, 2 compartment, 24" cabinet base shall have six 12 x 20 x 2-1/2" pan/compartment capacity, twin gas-fired generators with individual electronic ignition system. 190,000 BTU

Gas type to be specified 120v/60/1-ph 91-6852 Kleensteam, includes 2 yr. boiler warranty, 7CB5 cartridge, SS-10 scale inhibitor cartridge, (4) ScaleKleen 2.2 lb packets & dip tube.

PRISON PACKAGE Consists of:

1

*A Lockable Stainless Steel Hinged Cover over the Cooker Controls
*Lockable Modular Cabinet Base Doors, Side and Rear Panels
Secured to the SS Base Frame with Tamper Proof Screws.
*Four (4) Flanged Feet for Securing the Unit to the Floor
*All Exposed Screws to be Tamper Proof

Note: Locks are Not Included Weight: 1510 lbs. total

One (1) year Parts & Labor Warranty, and Free Mechanical Start-Up included in pricing.

2 TILTING KETTLE, GAS

Kettle, tilting, gas, 60-gallon capacity, 2/3 steam jacket design, open leg base, all stainless steel exterior finish, 120,000 BTU Gas type to be specified 120v/60-50/1ph, std. 08-0011 Tangent Draw-Off Valve, 3", for tilting kettles (not available on modular kettles) 09-1116 Lift-Cover, 60 gallon tilting kettle

09-1125 Hinged Cover, for 60 gallon tilling kettle

PRISON PACKAGE Consists of

*Lockable Stainless Steel Hinged Cover over the Control Panel

**Lock Not Included

*All Exposed Screws will be Tamper Proof Tack Welds where Applicable

Weight: 2000 lbs. total

One (1) Year Parts & Labor Warranty, and Free Mechanical Start-up included in pricing.

COR6142	1 - Commercial Kitchen Ed	quipmen	T - BID FORWI					
D	escription O	rder Qty.	Extended Price					
Double Stack Convect	ion Steamer	1	\$ 13,993.00					
Tilting Kettle		2	\$ 22,192.00 EA.	44,384.00				
	nn may result male qualitication		\$ 58,377.00	-				
Bidder / Vendor Inforn	nation:							
Name:	GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY COMPANY							
Address:	1961 GRAND RIVER AVE.			_				
	DETROIT, MICHIGAN 482	226		_				
Phone#:	313-962-9176							
Email Address:	DAVID@GLHSCO.COM		Revised 06/04/2009					



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF WAYNE , TO-WIT:
I, <u>DAVID ISRAEL</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY COMPANY</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY COMPANY</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY COMPANY (Company Name) By: Title: VICE PRESIDENT Date: JUNE 15, 2009 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15TH day of JUNE 2009 By Commission expires 08-17-2013 (Seal) (Seal)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

JASON P. SPYBROOK

Notary Public, Macomb County, Michigan My Commission Expires August 19, 2013

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodifies or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: GREAT LAKES	HOTEL SUPPLY	COMPANY					
Volidor S I Vallio.		2-1/	Date:	TUNE	15.	2009	
Authorized Signature:	7		_ =>2210				
Purchasing Affidavif (Revised 01/01/09)		/					